2013-12-10

Focus Ratings - Uniques

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course
Fontwell
Fontwell

Fontwell

Southwell (AW)
Southwell (AW)
Southwell (AW)

Uttoxeter

Uttoxeter

Uttoxeter

RS = R4 status.

CW = Course Winner.
GP = Going Places.

Time
2:10
3:10
3:40

12:00
12:30
3:00

12:20
2:20
2:20

RS D Horse

3 Eleazar

2 Zhukov

2 Fair Breeze

1 2 Pensaxlad
1 10 Neighbourhood

1 11 Putin

2 Vinnieslittle Lamb
1 Wintered Well

2 Eyeline

D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.
CWs = Course Wins.

Jockey
Matt Crawley
Mr G Gorman

Daniel Hiskett

Robert Winston
Chris Catlin
Paddy Aspell

Alain Cawley
Sean Quinlan

James Cowley

JWP
16.67%
0.00%
14.29%

26.00%
8.00%
8.00%

8.33%
15.38%
0.00%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Richard Phillips

Jennie Candlish

Form

82131
51648
36033

251442
231344
487342

David Bridgwater 26233

2U4462
Andrew Hollinshead 447

LTO = Days since last race.

BF = Beaten Fav.

R4 = R4.

LTO
67
14
17

29
61
14

16
11
22

CIC Cw
+3  No
No Yes
No No
No No
No No
No Yes
No No
No No
No No

DW CDW BF
No Yes No
No No No
No No No
No No No
No Yes No
Yes No No

No No Yes
No No Yes
No No No

GW GP Cws CP

5 6
5 2
0 3
0 1

2
4 14
0 2
0 1
0 2

CIC = Change in Class.
GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.

Sex
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R4

3.55
3.86
3.95

4.91
4.85
4.88

3.24
4.36
3.23

FiC

528 |
8.67 |
7.00 |

350 |
3.88 |
440 [

17.67 |
2.00 |
12.67 |

]

]



