The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. I am not a tipster!

Course	Time	RS D	Horse	Jockey	JWP	Trainer	Form	LTO	CIC	CW	DW	CDW	V BF	GW	GP	CW	s CP	Sex	R4	F/C	
Fontwell	2:10	3	Eleazar	Matt Crawley	16.67%	Lucy Wadham	82131	67	+3	No	No	Yes	No	5	6	3	2	g	3.55	5.28 [	]
Fontwell	3:10	2	Zhukov	Mr G Gorman	0.00%	Kevin Tork	51648	14	No	Yes	No	No	No	5	2	4	4	g	3.86	8.67 [	]
Fontwell	3:40	2	Fair Breeze	Daniel Hiskett	14.29%	Richard Phillips	36033	17	No	No	No	No	No	0	3	0	7	m	3.95	7.00 [	]
Southwell (AW)	12:00	1 2	Pensax Lad	Robert Winston	26.00%	Ronald Harris	251442	29	No	No	No	No	No	0	1	0	1	С	4.91	3.50 [	]
Southwell (AW)	12:30	1 10	Neighbourhood	Chris Catlin	8.00%	James Evans	231344	61	No	No	No	Yes	No	3	2	0	3	g	4.85	3.88 [	]
Southwell (AW)	3:00	1 11	Putin	Paddy Aspell	8.00%	Phil McEntee	487342	14	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	4	14	3	15	g	4.88	4.40 [	]
Uttoxeter	12:20	2	Vinnieslittle Lamb	Alain Cawley	8.33%	David Bridgwater	26233	16	No	No	No	No	Yes	0	2	0	1	m	3.24	17.67 [	]
Uttoxeter	2:20	1	Wintered Well	Sean Quinlan	15.38%	Jennie Candlish	2U4462	11	No	No	No	No	Yes	0	1	1	1	g	4.36	2.00 [	]
Uttoxeter	2:20	2	Eyeline	James Cowley	0.00%	Andrew Hollinshead	447	22	No	No	No	No	No	0	2	0	0	g	3.23	12.67 [	]

RS = R4 status.

D = Draw.

JWP = Jockey Win %.

LTO = Days since last race.

CIC = Change in Class.

CW = Course Winner.

DW = Distance Winner.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

BF = Beaten Fav.

GW = Going Winner.

GP = Going Places.

CWs = Course Wins.

CP = Course Places.

R4 = R4.

F/C = My forecast Price.